	MO MINERALS DEPLI	ATMENT O	IL CONSERVAT		l	form C-181 Revised 10	-1-78	
	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501					SA. Indicate Type of Lease evans X rec		
	APPLICATIO		TO DRILL, DEEPEN	<u>Amended</u>				
. Type a	l Work					7. Unil Agr	remont Name	
	. Type of Well DRILL X DE			PLU Privele X h	8. Fera er Losse Nese State P			
. Name of	Comment co Producing In					8, Vell No. 13		
Address	el Operator	<u> </u>					nd Pool, or Wildcat	
P. 0	Box 728, Hobl		1050		<u> </u>	Shipp-S	Strawn	
		J	LOCATED 1350	FEET FROM THE Sout	h			
**	2410	THE East	LINE OF SEC. 32	TWP. 16-5 ALE.	37-E	011111		
						12. County Lea		
ШH	iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii				iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	<u> </u>	iiiiiinn	
ΗH				19. Froposed Depth	19A. Formatio	IIIII		
				11,350'	Strawn Li		23. Rotary or C.T. Rotary	
i. Elever	ions ishow whether DF. 3794' GR	KT, etc.) 21A.	Kind & Stotus Plug. Bond Blanket	21B. Drilling Costractor		22. Approx	. Date Work will start Lary 8, 1988	
3,			•	ND CEMENT PROGRAM			dary 0, 1900	
512	E OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASI	NG WEIGHT PER FO	T SETTING DEPT	H SACKS OF	- CEMENT	EST. TOP	
	24"	20"	94#	40'	Redim		Surface	
	<u>17-1/2"</u> 12-1/4"	<u>13-3/8"</u> 8-5/8"	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u>Circulate</u> Circulate	
	7-7/8"	5-1/2"	17#	11,350'	2300		Circulate	
	the location of	of the well an set for hearing	oproved to drill ond also the field ng on January 20, tter.	. The new locati	on is an u	northodox	x location	
			CEMENTING PROC	GRAM		•		
	SURFACE CASING INTERMEDIATE (CASING: 1800 2.10 Floce	Class "H" 2% CaC sacks Class "H" cu. ft./sx.) fol ele (15.6 ppg, 1.3	Light Weight, 15# lowed by 250 sack 18 cu. ft./sx.).	Salt, 1/4 s Class "H	<pre>Floce1e , 2% Ca(</pre>	≥ (12.7 ppg, C1, 1/4#	
•	PRODUCTION CAS	SING: <u>lst Sta</u>	age: 700 sacks Cla 1.84 cu. ft. Flocele, .8%	ass "H" Light Wei /sx.) followed wi Halad-9 (13.6 pp	th 250 sac	ks 50/50 . ft./sx.	Poz "H", 1/4# .)	
ABOVE	SPACE DESCRIBE PR	OPOSED PROGRAM	N IF PROPOSAL 15 TO BEEPEN	• •• •LUS BACE, GIVE BATA	84 PAESENT PA	Continu	ed on Page 2	
	_	en abeve is true and	complete to the best of my	•.				
rned	W.B.C	uch .	W. B. (Tkle Distric	Cade ct Operations Man	ager	Dase	12/30/87	
*P.R.Q.Y.E		Since Usej ED BY JERRY SEXT I SUPERVISOR				MAI	R 1 4 1988	
NDITIO	NS OF APPROVAL, IF	ANTE		6	6 Maniha	Erora An		
	nst R	-8608		Permit Expires Date Unless D				

STATE "P" WELL NO. 13 SHIPP - STRAWN FIELD LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Continuation to Form C-101

PRODUCTION CASING

• • ,

. .

2nd Stage: 1100 sacks Class "H" Light Weight, 1/4# Flocele (12.3 ppg, 1.84 cu. ft./sx) followed with 250 sacks 50/50 Poz "H", 1/4# Flocele (13.6 ppg, 1.40 cu. ft./sx.). (DV Tool @ 8400').

All other wells in this 1/4, 1/4 Section are operated by Texaco Producing Inc.

330

...

...

	rn.		
Re	115	ed -	10-1-73

		/ MEXICO 5 DEFARTMEN	I SANTA		NOX 2088	0875	5		forn C-1 Revised	102 10-1-73
			All distances must b	he from t	he outer houndarie	es of th	e Section.			
Overator				Leo	-				Well No.	
Texac	o Prod	ucing Inc.			State	"P"			13	
Unit Letter Section Township					Hange County					
J		32	16-S		37-Е		Lea			
Actual Footage	ocalion o	of Wells			•					
1350'	teet	from the	South line a	nd	<u> 2410 ' </u>	· fret l	mm the East		line	
Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation			motion	Fœ	1			Dedic	aled Acreages	
3794 '	-	Stawn I	imestone	<u> </u>	Shipp-St	trawn	l		80 Acres	
dated by Yes If answe this form No allow	than on commu cr is "n n if nece vable wi	e lense of di initization, u No If en o;' list the d essary.) 11 be assignd	illerent ownership i nitization, force-poo swer is "yes," type owners and tract de ed to the well until a or until a non-stand	oling. e e of cor escriptional all inte	tc? nsolidation ons which have rests have bee	e actu en com	ally been consolid	lated. ((Use reverse s	side of
							toined he best of m Name B.I Position Div Company	certify f erein 1s by knowl by construction c. Eil visior	TIFICATION that the information true and complete edge and belief. Land Surveyor Producing I	e 10 the

Paddock well

2410

1 500

1000

¢ 1

100

316

13

350

2000

b

1320 1680 1880 2310 2640

November 23, 1987.

Date

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plasted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

mm LAND Sil \mathcal{O} Pole November 18 - 1987 terequirer falanal Engineer Centre 46.L. 4388



·~ _

.

CONDITION II-B 3000 WP FOR AIR DRILLING OR WHERE YATES AIR BLOWS ARE EXPECTED

H2S TRIM REQUIRED



DRILLING CONTROL

MATERIAL LIST - CONDITION 11 - -

Texaco Vellhead

.

- 3 3000f W.P. drilling spool with a 2" minimum flanged outlet for kill-line and 3" minimum flanged outlet for choke line
- C 30000 W.P. Dual ram type preventer, bydraulic operated with 1" steel, 30000 W.P. control lises (where substructure height is adequate, 2-30000 W.P. single ram type preventers may be utilized.)
- B Retating Read and extended Block Line.
- 1,3,4, 2" minimum 30000 W.P. flanged full opening steel gate 7,8 valve, or Halliburton Lo Torr Plug valve.
- 2 2" minimum 3000# W.P. back pressure valve
- 5,6,9 3" minimum 30000 V.P. flanged full opening steel gate valve, or Halliburton Lo Torc Flug valve.
- 12 3" minimum schedule 80, Grade "8", seasless line pipe
- 13 2" minimum z 3" minimum 3000F V.P. florged cross
- 10, 11 2" minimum 30000 W.P. adjustable choke bodies

.....

111 40

DATE

ACALE

.......

C#66288 87

14 Cameron Hud Gauge or equivalent (location optional in choke line.)

G

TEXACO, INC.

EXHIBIT C

0

December 16, 1987

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Conoco Inc. P. O. Box 460 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 Chevron U.S.A., Inc. 15 Smith Road Midland, Texas 79702

Attention: Mr. Boyd Nelson

Attention: Mickey F. Cohlmia

£* .

RE: MC-7726 - EAST LOVINGTON UNIT <u>10689 - STATE "P" LEASE</u> STATE "P" WELL NO. 13 1350' FSL & 2410' FEL SEC. 32 T-16-S, R-37-B LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Texaco Producing Inc. has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Diviision seeking approval of an unorthodox well location for a well to be drilled at a location 1350 feet from the South line and 2410 feet from the East line of Section 32, Township 16 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. This well will be drilled within one mile of the Shipp-Strawn Field, and the W/2 SE/4 Section 32 will be dedicated to the well.

This application has been set for a hearing before a Division Examiner on January 20, 1988. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an offsetting interest owner, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Yours very truly,

S. L. Chandler Land Manager Texaco Inc.

By_

Curtis D. Smith

CDS:BBH

cc: J. Scott Hall, Esq., Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208 bcc: CGK JEK (DBW) FSH-JDG (RKW)